CH \$40.00 232825 29142792

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Drug Delivery Solutions Pty Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Acrux DDS Pty Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	381 Royal Parade Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: January 2, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Woif Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atiantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	ation, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) tached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (Payment of \$40.00 previously paid – see attached documents) [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Douglas R. Wolf Name of Person Signing Signature	
I ofal number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: [6]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

761949.1

PATENT REEL: 014255 FRAME: 0759

P. 04

07-03-2003

. P00557.70041.US

RECORDATION ! OFFICE DE DO PATENTS UNEY

1-2-03

To the Commission According the Statistics of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Acrux DDS Pty Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [X] Change of Name [X] Change o
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Drug Delivery Solutions Pty Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Attantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Actux DDS Pty Ltd. Street Address: 381 Royal Parade Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia Additional name(s) & addresses: 381 Royal Parade Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of the application is B. Patent No.(s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [X] Change of Name Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Attantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Street Address: 331 Royal Parade Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
381 Royal Parade Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Additional number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Parkvitle, Victoria 3052, Australia Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142792 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
8. Deposit Account No; 23/2825
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Douglas R. Wolf June 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

07/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000043 29142792

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

718074.1

40.00 DP/

PATENT

REEL: 014255 FRAME: 0760

Remove this top services if derived before Graning

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

DRUG DELIVERY SOLUTIONS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 088 778 009

did on the second day of January 2003 change its name to

ACRUX DDS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 088 778 009

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares,

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-second day of July, 1999.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this second day of January, 2003.

Nin KinSA

David Knott Chairman



W:\MaryO\&F\Clientletters\FF34107-01.doc

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 014255 FRAME: 0761